2026 Hobart Track Classic - World Athletics Continental Tour Bronze
Domain Athletic Centre, Queens Domain

28 February 2026

100m - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete

Mia Gross

Olivia Rose Inkster
Amaya Mearns
Jayla Olm

Chelsea Scolyer
Bree Rizzo
Kayedel Smith

NoubhWwNR

2001
2005
2008
2011
2006
1995
2006

YOB Team Ctry

VIC AUS
NSW AUS
QLb AUS
TAS AUS
TAS AUS
QLb AUS
TAS AUS

200m - Puddleduck Wines - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete

1 Monique Hanlon
2 Amaya Mearns

3 Mia Gross

4 Olivia Rose Inkster
5 Maddison Coates
6 Bronte Carroll

7 Kayedel Smith

2004
2008
2001
2005
1997
1999
2006

800m - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete

Ivy Boothroyd
Tess Kirsopp-Cole
Emma Fryga
Nozomi Tanaka
Violet Owen
Matilda Emanuel
Sierra Williams
Honour Tobin
Ashley Pernecker
Alma Robb

Laura McShane

O o0O~NOOULEA, WN B

P =
= O

Jaylah Hancock-Cameron

2002
2007
1999
2009
1999
2009
2008
2009
2008
2004
2002
1999

YOB Team Ctry

QLb AUS
QLb AUS
VIC AUS
NSW AUS
QLb AUS
NSW AUS
TAS AUS

YOB Team Ctry

NSW AUS
NSW AUS
VIC AUS
QLb AUS

JPN
TAS AUS
NSW AUS
QLb AUS
VIC AUS
NSW AUS
NSW AUS
TAS AUS

Mark
11.64
11.67
11.70
11.75
11.87
11.88
11.97

Mark
23.65(.642)
23.65(.645)
23.77
23.93
24.11
24.65
24.91

Mark
2:02.22
2:03.15
2:03.63
2:03.64
2:05.64
2:07.40
2:08.15
2:08.38
2:08.41
2:09.25
2:10.67
DNF

Wind: +0.7

Wind: +0.5



3000m - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos

OCoOoNOTUD WN R
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Athlete

Claudia Hollingsworth
Abbey Caldwell
Georgia Griffith
Rose Davies
Maudie Skyring
Nozomi Tanaka
Cara Feain-Ryan
Laura Nicholson
Klara Dess

Zoe Melhuish
Ruby Smee

Milla Roberts
Imogen Baker
Eliza Lawton
Amelia Sheridan
Tomoka Kimura
Izzy Thornton-Bott
Scarlett Robb
Stephanie Kelly
Madison King

Ava Garnys
Annabelle Miller
Claudia Meaker
Jaylah Hancock-Cameron
Brielle Erbacher
Sinead Noonan
Mia Jade Gray

2005
2001
1996
1999
1997
1999
1999
2000
2000
2002
2000
2007
2007
2010
2011
1994
1998
2008
1993
2008
2007
2007
2007
2002
1999
1992
2009

YOB Team
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC

QLb

ACT
ACT
TAS
QLb
VIC
NSW
QLb

NSW

VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLb
WA
VIC

400m Hurdles - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos

NOoO s WN R

Athlete

Marli Wilkinson
Alanah Yukich
Alesha Bennetts
Hikari Okubo
Isabella Guthrie
Matilda Ryan
Txai Anglin

2000
1998
2005
1998
2003
2002
2004

YOB Team
VIC
WA
ACT

NSW
NSW
QLb

High Jump - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Izobelle Louison-Roe
156 161 166 1.71 1.75
- - - - o
Annie Stapleton
156 161 166 1.71 1.75
- - - o X0
Emily Whelan
156 161 166 171 1.75
- - - - o
Vanessa Apel
156 161 166 1.71 1.75
- - X0 o XXO
Bailey Van Den Broek
156 1.61 1.66
- o XXX

1.79

1.79
XXO

1.79
XXX

1.79
XXX

YOB Team
2007 NSW
1.83 186 190 1.93
o (o] XXO0 X0
2002 WA
1.83 1.86
XX0 XXX
2000 NSW
2006 NSW
2008 TAS

Ctry
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
IRL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

Ctry
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN

AUS
AUS
AUS

Ctry

AUS
1.97
XXX

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
8:37.42
8:39.06
8:40.71
8:41.61
8:45.00
8:49.77
8:56.02
8:59.74
9:00.74
9:01.26
9:07.48
9:09.76
9:12.17
9:12.83
9:14.01
9:14.65
9:17.82
9:19.21
9:24.51
9:28.16
9:32.74
9:38.87
10:04.85
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

76.2cm

Mark
56.85
57.20
58.71
58.91
58.97
59.58
59.67

Mark
1.93m

1.83m

1.75m

1.75m

1.61m



Long Jump - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Delta Amidzovski

6.34m (+0.0) X
Emelia Surch

5.78m (+0.0) 6.22m (+0.0)
Samantha Dale

X 5.95m (-1.0)
Zoe Chester

5.85m (+0.0) 6.07m (+0.0)
Tomysha Clark

5.61m (+0.0) 5.80m (+0.0)
Layla Sharp - T38

4.52m (+0.0) 4.62m (+0.0)
Sienna Newton - T38

4.08m (+0.0) 4.21m (+0.0)
Alyssa Lowe

Shot Put - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Emma Berg

14.41m 16.08m
Allira Takau

13.52m 14.45m
Lauren Kelly

13.61m 13.72m
Kaitlyn Fassina

13.25m 13.95m
Anna Kely

12.45m 12.77m

YOB Team Ctry
2006 NSW  AUS
X 6.15m (+0.0)
2003 QLb AUS
6.10m (+0.0) 6.30m (+0.0)
2001 NSW  AUS
6.28m (+0.0) X
2006 QLb AUS
6.07m (+0.2) X
2002 NSW  AUS
X X
2007 NSW  AUS
3.71m (+0.0) X
2007 NSW  AUS
4.22m (+0.2) 4.31m (+0.0)
2003 NSW AUS
YOB Team Ctry
2001 \Yle AUS
14.63m 14.68m
2007 QLb AUS
14.20m 14.28m
2008 WA AUS
X 13.87m
1990 TAS AUS
13.59m 13.57m
2004 NSW AUS
12.21m 12.34m

Mark
6.62m

6.16m (+0.0)
6.33m

6.07m (+0.4)
6.31m

6.31m (+0.2)
6.07m

5.09m (+0.5)
5.91m

5.87m (+0.0)
4.62m

4.59m (+0.0)
4.44m

4.33m (-0.6)
DNS

Mark
16.08m
15.76m
14.61m
14.12m
14.40m
13.86m
13.95m
13.11m
12.77m
11.74m

Hammer Throw - Matt Horneman - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Lauren Bruce

68.86m X
Stephanie Ratcliffe

X X
Lauren Clark

59.91m 58.45m
Alexandria Maples

59.52m X
Emma Keleher

50.72m X
Arielle Cannell

50.43m X
Rachel Hosie

52.29m 48.56m
Isabella Simonelli

X X

YOB Team Ctry

1997 NZL
67.61m 67.97m

2000 VIC AUS
X X

2000 NSW AUS
X 59.47m

1999 NZL
57.87m 59.21m

1998 TAS AUS
55.43m X

2008 TAS AUS
50.76m 46.13m

2002 TAS AUS
X 51.30m

2001 QLD AUS
50.69m X

Mark
69.12m
68.73m
67.10m
66.82m
59.91m
X
59.52m
X
55.43m
51.48m
53.97m
53.97m
52.29m
50.46m
50.69m
49.54m

+0.0

+0.0

+0.2

+0.0

+0.0

+0.0

+1.2

6.62m (+0.0)

6.33m (+0.0)

5.91m (+0.0)
4.55m (+0.0)

4.44m (+1.2)

15.21m
14.61m
14.40m
13.83m

12.75m

69.12m
67.10m

58.68m

52.44m

48.98m

4kg

4kg



100m - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026 Wind: -0.4

Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark
1 Jacob Despard 1996 TAS AUS 10.46
2 Rai Atago 2003 JPN 10.53
3 James Gebert 2006 VIC AUS 10.56
4 Jack Hale 1998 TAS AUS 10.58
5 Jagga Pybus 2001 TAS AUS 10.67
6 Sebastian Ghisso 2005 NSW AUS 11.00
Merone Wijesinghe 2005 SRI DNS
100m - B Race - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026 Wind: +0.4
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark
1 Max Perkin 2006 TAS AUS 11.01
2 Asthika Koswattage 1997 SRI 11.04
3 Isaac Kwan 2006 NSW AUS 11.10
4 Jackson Vukic 2007 TAS AUS 11.13
5 Ryan Cooper 1999 TAS AUS 11.21
6 Ross Lovell 1992 TAS AUS 11.33
7 Nathanael Oakley 2007 TAS AUS 11.40
Godfrey Okerenyang 2002 NSW AUS DNS
Ethan Salafia 2002 NSW AUS DNS
200m - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026 Wind: +0.6
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark
1 Lachlan Kennedy 2003 QLD AUS 20.43
2 Calab Law 2003 QLD AUS 20.70
3 Michael Hanna 2000 NSW AUS 21.42
4 Jagga Pybus 2001 TAS AUS 21.64
5 Ethan Quintana 2004 NSW AUS 21.70
6 Asthika Koswattage 1997 SRI 22.33
Ethan Salafia 2002 NSW AUS DNS
Godfrey Okerenyang 2002 NSW AUS DNS

800m - Derwent Estate Wines - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark
1 Peter Bol 1994 WA AUS 1:47.07
2 Bob Abdelrahim 2006 VIC AUS 1:48.12
3 Junya Matsumoto 2000 JPN 1:48.36
4 Mikuto Kaneko 2001 JPN 1:48.81
5 Mason Cohen 1996 NSW AUS 1:49.20
6 Alex Hanigan 2005 TAS AUS 1:49.36
7 Tate Van Camp 2010 QLD AUS 1:49.54
8 Nathan Cumberbatch 2005 TTO 1:49.77
Henry Diggle 2006 TAS AUS DNF

1500m - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark
1 Peyton Craig 2005 QLD AUS 3:44.57
2 Luke Shaw 2001 VIC AUS 3:45.31
3 Thomas Moorcroft 2000 WA AUS 3:45.38
4 Connor Whiteley 1999 NSW AUS 3:46.01
5 Riley Bryce 2001 VIC AUS 3:46.05
6 Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi 2005 VIC AUS 3:47.35
7 Edward Beischer 1999 VIC AUS 3:47.46
8 Joshua Unthank 2007 VIC AUS 3:47.64
9 Archie Ridgway 2005 NSW AUS 3:47.92
10 Jackson Unthank 2007 VIC AUS 3:48.49
11 Adam Pyke 1995 NSW AUS 3:49.65
James Frankcombe 2005 TAS AUS DNF

William Lewis 2000 VIC AUS DNS



3000m - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos

OCoOoNOTUD WN R

NNRNNNNNNRRRRRRRRR B
Noubh,wWNREROOONOULLE WNRFE O

Athlete

Callum Davies

Brett Robinson
Adam Goddard
Tomonori Yamaguchi
Charles Barrett

Ben Buckingham
Alexander Stitt
Toby Gillen

Liam Cashin
Jonathan Harris
James Hansen

Ryoji Tatezawa
Jesse Hunt

Lachlan Herd
Matthew Buckell
Kieran Shepherd
Max Shervington
Matthew McLachlan
Alexander Cameron-Smith
Kenta Sekiguchi
Kale Dane Adams
Edward Trippas
Lucas Chis

Andre Waring
Joseph Ryan
William McCann
Oscar Gray

Luke Palmer

YOB Team Ctry

1999
1991
2003
2003
2007
1991
2001
2001
1997
2005
1993
1997
1998
1998
2002
2009
2003
2008
2007
2001
1996
1998
2008
1993
1995
1997
2008
2007

400m Hurdles - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos

NOoO U WN

Athlete
Matthew Hunt
Conor Fry
Ashley Moloney
Matthew Crowe
James Harden
Harvey Murrant
Bryce Collins

YOB
2006
1998
2000
1997
2006
1999
1996

Triple Jump - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

15.82m (+1.6)

15.46m (+1.0)

Athlete
Shemaiah James
15.97m (+0.2)
Awan Akuen

16.06m (+0.1)
Daniel Okerenyang

15.86m (+1.9) X

Liam Glew
15.26m (+0.5)
Frank Brisevac

14.77m (+0.1)

YOB
1997
16.04m (+1.9)
2006
X
2007
15.57m (+0.1)
2003
15.18m (+0.0)
1993
14.55m (+0.3)

QLD AUS
vIC AUS
SA AUS
JPN
VIC AUS
VIC AUS
QLb AUS
QLb AUS
VIC AUS
SA AUS
TAS AUS
JPN
VIC AUS
VIC AUS
VIC AUS
ACT AUS
WA AUS
NSW  AUS
VIC AUS
JPN
TAS AUS
NSW  AUS
VIC AUS
VIC AUS
NSW  AUS
SA AUS
VIC AUS
TAS AUS
Team Ctry
NSW  AUS
VIC AUS
QLb AUS
NSW  AUS
NSW  AUS
VIC AUS
NSW  AUS
Team Ctry
QLb AUS
16.16m (+0.3)
SA AUS
15.36m (+1.3)
NSW  AUS
vIC AUS
15.71m (+0.0)
VIC AUS

14.46m (+0.0)

Mark
7:48.21
7:49.09
7:49.68
7:50.75
7:51.95
7:52.00
7:52.16
7:52.60
7:54.65
7:55.11
7:55.52
7:56.96
7:58.78
7:58.84
7:59.97
8:00.24
8:00.43
8:00.48
8:01.22
8:02.16
8:03.08
8:05.35
8:11.24
8:11.59
8:23.55
8:29.69
8:42.46
DNF

Mark
50.64
51.29
52.70
52.83
53.22
54.23
54.39

Mark
16.16m

16.06m (+0.0)

16.06m

15.90m (+1.0)

15.86m

15.37m (+0.0)

15.71m

14.97m (+1.4)

14.77m

X

91.4cm

15.44m (+0.0)

15.15m (+0.0)



Shot Put - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Aiden Harvey
18.43m 18.06m
Alexander Kolesnikoff
X 17.85m
Robert Marchesi-Scott
16.78m 16.81m
Gavin McLaugnlin
15.71m X

1999
X

2000
17.81m

2005
X

1997
16.17m

YOB

Discus Throw - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete
Matthew Denny
67.54m 66.36m
Darcy Miller
56.08m 59.81m
Daniel Di Giandomenico
X X
Darcy Giddings
50.65m X
Jackson Mellor
43.79m 44.83m

1996
68.74m
2004
58.97m
2001
54.68m
2005
54.25m
2003
42.66m

YOB

Javelin Throw - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos
1

Athlete

Rumesh Tharanga Pathirage

74.67m 80.12m
Felise Vaha'i Sosaia

72.59m 75.06m
Neil Janse

70.57m X
Liam Shelton

62.45m 64.32m
Oliver Blackburn

68.58m X
Hamish Peacock

X 65.13m X
Sebastian Hardinge

57.65m 55.55m

2003
X

1999
72.63m

2000
70.98m

2001
X

2002
65.02m

1990
64.45m

2009
58.87m

YOB

7.26kg

Team Ctry
\Yle AUS
17.99m
NSW  AUS
17.60m
WA AUS
16.60m
IRL

Team Ctry

QLb AUS
67.24m

SA AUS
X

QLb AUS
X

VIC AUS
X

TAS AUS
43.52m

Team Ctry
SRI
77.37m
FRA
74.23m
QLb AUS
72.19m
TAS AUS
64.42m
VIC AUS
X
TAS AUS
X
TAS AUS
56.53m

Mark
18.43m
18.21m
17.85m
17.76m
17.02m
16.73m
16.17m

Mark
68.74m
67.01m
59.81m
57.25m
54.68m

54.25m
54.13m

44.83m
42.84m

Mark
80.12m

76.36m
71.72m
72.19m
67.60m
70.21m
67.03m
68.58m
67.33m
65.13m
65.05m
58.87m
56.02m

17.57m

17.02m

2kg

59.33m
54.63m
53.47m

41.40m

800g

77.82m
76.36m
68.92m
70.21m

66.98m



120m - Handicap - Women - Saturday 28 February 2026

Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry
1 Elise Baniowski 1992 TAS AUS
2 Nell Terry 2007 TAS AUS
3 Rebecca Von Samorzewski 2001 TAS AUS
4 Lucette Crombie 2012 TAS AUS
5 Madeleine Sinquin van Santen 2012 TAS AUS
6 Sophie Young 2001 TAS AUS
7 Madi Casey 2002 TAS AUS
Amy Peacock 1990 TAS AUS
120m - Handicap - Men - Saturday 28 February 2026
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry
1 Mitchell Walker 2005 TAS AUS
2 Isaac Parnell 2007 TAS AUS
3 Shaun White 2008 TAS AUS
4 John Howe 1985 TAS AUS
5 Tom Gartlan 2010 TAS AUS
6 Max Garwood 2010 TAS AUS
7 Sam Gillam 2002 TAS AUS
8 Sid Perrett 2012 TAS AUS
9 Alan Sharp-Paul 1978 TAS AUS
Jarred Gilroy 1992 TAS AUS
One Mile - Handicap(watch) - Mixed - Saturday 28 February 2026
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry
1 Gabriel MacFarlane 2004 TAS AUS
2 Lachlan Weeding 2012 TAS AUS
3 Alex Seen 1999 TAS AUS
4 Rachel Horsham 2006 TAS AUS
5 Thomas Wilson 1997 TAS AUS
6 Archie Dixon - T38 2010 TAS AUS
7 Cameron Bodnar 2011 TAS AUS
8 Isaac Bonsey 2005 TAS AUS
9 Ashton Ford 2008 TAS AUS
10 Jett Ford 2010 TAS AUS
11 Joshua Dane Febey 1997 TAS AUS
12 Gabriel Dennison 1997 TAS AUS
13 Shane Palmer 1985 TAS AUS
14 Andrew Seen 1964 TAS AUS
Henry Forbes 2026 TAS AUS
Jake Burt 2012 TAS AUS
William Pereira 2008 TAS AUS
Arden Petersen 2010 TAS AUS
Douglas Poskitt 2011 TAS AUS
Shot Put - Para Athletics Women - Saturday 28 February 2026
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry
1 Ella Hose - F37 2005 VIC AUS
9.90m 10.25m 10.38m 9.91m
2 Tegan Dench - F41 2009 TAS AUS
6.48m 5.52m 6.33m 5.44m
Shot Put - Para Athletics Men - Saturday 28 February 2026
Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry
1 Lee O'Halloran - F46 1997 ACT AUS

13.46m X X X

Mark
13.32
13.35
13.51
13.55
13.58
13.60
13.77
DNS

Mark
11.99
12.01(.004)
12.01(.010)
12.06
12.17
12.20
12.21
12.46
12.54

DNS

Mark
5:37.02
5:45.13
5:46.80
5:49.98
5:50.03
5:50.74
5:51.33
5:52.67
5:55.18
5:55.84
5:56.54
5:57.40
5:59.27
6:06.62
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Mark
10.38m

9.92m

6.48m

5.61m

Mark
13.46m

Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:

Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:

Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:
Hcp:

3kg

3kg

6.05m

6kg

11.25m
0.0m
3.75m
13.0m
5.75m
6.75m
10.25m
5.25m

3.75m
6.5m
4.5m
0.0m
1.0m
2.25m
6.5m
15.25m
2.5m
3.25m

37s

40s
27s
84s
47s
81s
88s
85s
67s
67s
81s
36s
20s
67s
51s
86s
66s
71s



